Willow Pointe News

December 2020

Board of Directors

We would like to thank our homeowners for their participation in our recent board elections on November 19. We are pleased to announce our new HOA board and their respective positions:

President Paul Morgan Vice President Leo Feldman Regina Wall Secretary Raissa Conwell Treasurer Director at Large Patricia Harris

We would also like to thank and commend our prior board for their years of service and the countless hours of dedication to our community It is an honor to be chosen to represent Willow Pointe and we will work diligently through this transition. Please contact us at wphoa.board@willowpointe.org if you have guestions. comments or concerns.

Notice of HOA Board Meeting

The next Willow Pointe HOA Board Meeting will be held via zoom video-conferencing on Tuesday, January 5, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. Attendance is open to all Willow Pointe homeowners and we encourage your active participation. Log-in instructions will be posted to our website at www.willowpointe.org and to our social media pages no later than December 21.

Website

We are in the process of updating our website and consolidating all pertinent information so that homeowners may access important documents such as the Willow Pointe by-laws, deed restrictions, financials, board meeting minutes, architectural review & modification forms, etc. Many of these items are already posted at www.willowpointe.org. You will see many more updates in the coming weeks.

Update Your Contact Info

Your Willow Pointe Board of Directors is updating the contact information for all homeowners. We ask for your help in providing your current phone number and email address so we can keep you advised of routine and emergency notification services. Due to the high cost and low homeowner participation, we are discontinuing the "One Call Now" service in mid-January 2021 and will begin sending email blasts and texts to keep you informed. Please provide your contact information by emailing the board at contacts@willowpointe.org . Remember to include your name, physical address, email address, and a valid phone number to send you text messages. Your information will be kept in the strictest confidence.

Committees

We welcome our new and returning committee members. Additional volunteers are always needed, so contact us at wphoa.board@willowpointe.org to find out how you can get involved today.

Landscape: Paul Morgan, Jill Gregory &

Lionell Hall

Modifications: Jacquie Sedgwick-Landry,

Sharon Neloms, Regina Wall, Ivan Sue & Stephen Cameron

Newsletter: Jacquie Sedgwick-Landry &

Paul Morgan

Recreation &

County Liaison: Paul Morgan

Sheriff Patrol / Jeanette Coury, Leanne Lauck, Crime Watch:

Patricia Harris, Paul Morgan &

Bill Brune

Social: Jacquie Sedgwick-Landry,

Leanne Lauck & Raissa Conwell

Website: Leo Feldman & Bill Brune

Randall Management Team

Our HOA is professionally managed by Randall Management. You may contact them at:

6200 Savoy Drive, Suite 420 Houston, TX 77036 Phone: (713) 728-1126

Carlos Mata, Manager cmata@randallmanagement.com Dee Jarvis, Ass't Mgr cmassistant@randallmanagement.com

For Maintenance Emergencies after hours in the WP recreational areas, please call (713) 850-4729 for immediate assistance.

Social Media

Willow Pointe has a social media presence on Facebook and Nextdoor, Both are free to join. You will gain access to the groups after being validated as a resident of Willow Pointe. Once accepted into the groups, you can join in discussions with other Willow Pointe Homeowners.